September 2004
Preliminary Information
Copyright © Alliance Semiconductor. All rights reserved.
®
AS9C25512M2018L
AS9C25256M2018L
2.5V 512/256K X 18 Synchronous Dual-port SRAM with 3.3V or 2.5V interface
9/24/04; v.1.2 Alliance Semiconductor P. 1 of 30

®
Ordering Information
Part Numbering Guide
1. Alliance Semiconductor prefix
2. Speciality Memory
3. Operating Voltage: 25 - VDD = 2.5V
4. Device depth: 512 - 512K; 256 - 256K
5. M20 - Multiport - 2port, SSRAM, DCD
6. I/O width - 18
7. I/O interface: L - LVTTL
8. Clock speed (MHz)
9. Package Type: T - TQFP, B - BGA, F - fpBGA
10. Operating Temperature: C - Commercial (00C to 700C); I -Industrial (-400C to 850C)
Package & Width -250 -200 -166 -133
512K X 18
BGA X 18
AS9C25512M2018L - 250BC AS9C25512M2018L - 200BC AS9C25512M2018L -166BC AS9C25512M2018L - 133BC
AS9C25512M2018L - 250BI AS9C25512M2018L - 200BI AS9C25512M2018L - 166BI AS9C25512M2018L - 133BI
 fpBGA X 18
AS9C25512M2018L - 250FC AS9C25512M2018L - 200FC AS9C25512M2018L - 166FC AS9C25512M2018L - 133FC
AS9C25512M2018L - 250FI AS9C25512M2018L - 200FI AS9C25512M2018L - 166FI AS9C25512M2018L - 133FI
TQFP X 18
AS9C25512M2018L - 250TC AS9C25512M2018L - 200TC AS9C25512M2018L - 166TC AS9C25512M2018L - 133TC
AS9C25512M2018L - 250TI AS9C25512M2018L - 200TI AS9C25512M2018L - 166TI AS9C25512M2018L - 133TI
256K X 18
BGA X 18
AS9C25256M2018L - 250BC AS9C25256M2018L - 200BC AS9C25256M2018L -166BC AS9C25256M2018L - 133BC
AS9C25256M2018L - 250BI AS9C25256M2018L - 200BI AS9C25256M2018L - 166BI AS9C25256M2018L - 133BI
 fpBGA X 18
AS9C25256M2018L - 250FC AS9C25256M2018L - 200FC AS9C25256M2018L - 166FC AS9C25256M2018L - 133FC
AS9C25256M2018L - 250FI AS9C25256M2018L - 200FI AS9C25256M2018L - 166FI AS9C25256M2018L - 133FI
TQFP X 18
AS9C25256M2018L - 250TC AS9C25256M2018L - 200TC AS9C25256M2018L - 166TC AS9C25256M2018L - 133TC
AS9C25256M2018L - 250TI AS9C25256M2018L - 200TI AS9C25256M2018L - 166TI AS9C25256M2018L - 133TI
AS 9C 25 512/256 M20 18 L -XXX T or B or F C/I
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
w w w . D a t a S h e e t 4 U . c o m
Alliance Semiconductor Corporation